NA2-N SERIES New
General Purpose & Slim Body Area Sensor
ualmm
Test Input PNPaJpt inteIfefence
typoawIaIM If"'OI!im
I
J-1
I

(=) (~=) (=) (=) I=:) (~)
NA2-N
ORDER GUIDE
Type Appearance
Q)
Co
b
"5
.9-::>
0
Z
11.
Z
Beam channel No.
Q)
Co
b
"5
.9-::>
0
11.
Z
11. 0.787 in
5 m 11'4°' ft cable length type
5 m HI' cable length type is available (Standard: 3 m 9.8. II)
. Table of Model Nos.
OPTIONS
Note: Do not fIX the sensor mounting bracket on the front surface of the sensor.
520 I SUNX)
Slit mask
.OS-NA2-NO
Slitmask
1 n
The slit mask restricts the amount of
beam emitted or received and is used
to reduce interference between
neighboring sensors.
It is also used in cases when the
beam intensity is too strong penetra-
ting through the sensing object.
Remove the cover (name plate) from
the front of the sensor and replace it
with the slit mask.
The sensing range is reduced when
the slit mask is used.
,,,-
Sensor mounting bracket.MS-NA1-1 .MS-NA2-1
r9h ~ j:8 rt1
~ ~ ~ ~lJtJ
M4 screws with washers, M4 screws with washers,
nuts, and hooks are nuts, hooks and spacers are
attached. attached.
Sensor supporting bracket
. MS-NA3-NO
~
Numberof . .
Sensingrange I Model No. beam Sensing height I Output
channels (mm In)
NA2.N8 8 140 5 SlL
NA2.N12 12 220 8 u'
NA2-N16 16 300 1 81
NPN open-collector transistor
NA2-N20 20 380 961
NA2-N24 24 460 161 v
NA2-N28 28 54021 61
5m 1640q If
NA2-N8-PN 8 140 5I7
NA2-N12-PN 12 220 8 fi6
NA2.N16-PN 16 300 "
PNP open-collector transistor
NA2-N20-PN 20 38014961
NA2-N24-PN 24 4601810
NA2-N28-PN 28 540 "r.26n
rf
Sensing
height
3

OS-NA2-N16 For 16 beam channels 10 seal types in one set (5 sensor sets)Slit mask Sensing range: 4 m 13.P I
OS-NA2-N20 For20 beamchannels
(slitononeside)
OS-NA2-N24 For24 beamchannels 1.5m kilt
For28beamchannels (sliton bothsides)
OS-NA2-N28
Fourbracketset
Sensor MS-NA1-1
['"" ....,- " mm0',", ;,) . ....... .'"' J
mounting screws with washers are used), eight nuts, four hooks, four
bracket spacers and four M4 (length 15 mm 0.59 ,,) screws with
(Note) washers are attached.
MS-NA2-1
[spacers are not attached with MS-NA1-1.M4 (length 15 mmJL 5ql ,n) screws with washers are not used for NA2-N series.
MS-NA3-N8 For 8 beam channels
MS-NA3-N12 For 12 beam channels
Sensor MS-NA3-N16 For 16 beam channels Supports the body of the sensor when
supporting used in an environment with strong
bracket MS-NA3-N20 For 20 beam channels vibration.
MS-NA3-N24 For 24 beam channels Two bracket set
MS-NA3-N28 For 28 beam channels